

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.A.No.1210 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	03.11.2025	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr.C.Hanumantha Rao, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr.Dama Seshadri Naidu, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.20 and 21.</p> <p>Mr.A.Venkatesh, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.N.Saida Rao, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.22.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the parties shall file their respective short Notes for the Court to understand the facts relevant to the Appeal.</p> <p>List this matter on 17.11.2025, as prayed for on behalf of both the parties.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>EDS</p>	<p><i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i></p>