

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.:W.A.NO.1210 OF 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	20.11.2025	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr.C.Hanumantha Rao, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr.R N Hemendranath Reddy, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.M Pratheek Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.17.</p> <p>Mr.Harender Pershad, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.D.Jagan Mohan Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.25.</p> <p>Mr.N.Saida Rao, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.21 and 22.</p> <p>The Court has heard learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.17 and 25. Senior Counsel submits that the Writ Appeal arises only out of W.P.No.3860 of 2008 which was one of several writ petitions and C.R.P's before the learned Single Judge. The impugned order dated 06.10.2025 is a common order passed in all the writ petitions and C.R.P's. However, the present appeal arises only out of W.P.No.3860 of 2008.</p> <p>The remaining respondents are not represented.</p> <p>Issue notice, including personal notice to the remaining respondents.</p> <p>Proof of service to be filed on the returnable date.</p> <p>List this matter on 05.12.2025.</p> <p>Counters, if any, by the represented respondents in the meantime.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>EDS</p>	

--	--	--	--