

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE No: W.A.No.1210 of 2025**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
05.	20.01.2026	<p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>Mr.C.Hanumantha Rao, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr.R.N.Hemendranath Reddy, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.Pratheek Reddy, learned counsel for the respondent No.17.</p> <p>Mr.T.Raghunath Reddy, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr.M.Saida Rao, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.21 and 22.</p> <p>Mr.J.P.Srikanth, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.81 - 86.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the respondent No.17 seeks time to place an order passed by the Supreme Court yesterday i.e. 19.10.2026 in a batch of SLPs, by which, an order of <i>status quo</i> was granted.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">List this matter on 27.01.2026 for the learned Senior Counsel to place the said <i>status quo</i> order.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">_____ <b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;">_____ <b>GPK,J</b></p> <p>GJ</p>	

**W.A.No.1210 of 2025**

--	--	--	--