

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: WA.No.1210 of 2025

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	13.04.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Mr.C.Hanumantha Rao, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr.Prateek Reddy, learned counsel for the respondent No.17.</p> <p>Mr.M.Saida Rao, learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.21 and 22.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">This Court granted leave to the appellant to file a proper application for amendment of Writ Appeal on 27.01.2026. No such application is on record as on date.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.17 states that he has also not received any such amendment application.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">The Office Note dated 06.04.2026 records that the appellant has filed Memo <i>vide</i> USR.No.9093/2026 dated 28.01.2026 pursuant to the order dated 27.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">The Court is also informed by counsel appearing for the respondent No.17 that the Special Leave Petition which is pending before the Supreme Court is scheduled to be listed on 22.04.2026, the same is reflected in the Case Status of the Special Leave Petition.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">List this matter on 15.06.2026, as prayed for.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: center;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>BMS</p>	

